

XIII.—ROENTGEN RAYS.

Radiography of the Cranial Cavities—GLOVER, Arch. Inter. de L., O., R., Nov., '97; SCHEIER, Arch. Inter. de Lar., IX., '96. *Further Communications*—SCHEIER, Arch. Inter. de Lar., Mar., '98. *Researches on the Anatomy of the Head by means of*—REGNIER, GLOVER, Rev. Hebd. de L., O., R., Jan. 15, '98.

XIV.—MISCELLANEOUS.

Importance of Urinalysis to Laryngologists—MULFORD, Laryngos., II., '97, 96. *Localization of the Centres for Hearing, Phonation, and Reflex Movements in the Posterior Corpora Quadrigemina*—BEKTEREFF, Presse Méd., Nov. 17, '97. *Incandescent Light Current for Galvanism, etc.*—OAKES, Laryngos., II., '97, 305. *Laryngeal and Post-Nasal Photography*—T. R. FRENCH, N.Y. Med. Journ., Jan. 23, '97.

ERRATA.

WE beg to correct the following errata which have unfortunately found their way into Dr. Sendziak's contribution, pages 276 *et seq.*

- Page 276. Line 18 from the bottom, for "perforation of the middle ear, membrana tympani," read "perforation of tympanic membrane."
- Page 277. Line 10 from the bottom, for "chlorine" read "chinine."
- Page 278. Line 12 from the top, for "Cras and Tinbert" read "Cross and Imbert."
Line 13 from the top, for "Miroljubon" read "Mirs-Gubow."
Line 17, for "pulmonary œdema" read "laryngeal œdema."